SPECIFICATION No.
仕様書番号 SP-135(136)-141027
ＳＰＥＣＩＦＩＣＡＴＩＯＮ
納入仕様書
YEAR               MONTH DAY
 ２０１８年（平成３０年）  ５月  １４日
Type
品     種   FNS 形(135,136) 100V.D.C

5.1 Marking item
表示項目
 (a) ABBRIVIATION OF TYPE DESIGNATION (N :means Type FNS)
    形名略称（FNS を意味する N）
  (b) NOMINAL CAPACITANCE (JIS C 5101-1 JA.2.3.5)
    公称静電容量
    Capacitance value is expressed in picofarad (pF) which
consists of three digits.
   公称静電容量を表す記号は、ピコファラッド（pF）を単位として
 3 数字で表わす。
(c) TOLERANCE ON CAPACITANCE
      静電容量許容差
(d) RATED VOLTAGE
    定格電圧
(e) LOGO, YEAR-MONTH OF MANUFACTURING
           OR YEAR AND WEEK OF MANUFACTURING
      製造年月記号または製造年・週記号
5.2 Example of marking
表示例
It’s shown in attached drawing.
別紙による。
6. STANDARD ATMOSPHERIC FOR CONDITIONS
  標準状態
Unless otherwise specified, the standard range of atmospheric
conditions for making measurements and tests are as follows :
Temperature       :  15℃ to 35℃
Relative humidity  :  45% to 75%
Air pressure       :  86kPa to 106kPa
However, if any doubt arises on the judgement based on the measured
values under this standard conditions, or when especially required.
Temperature      :  20℃ ±2℃
Relative humidity   :  60% to 70%
Air pressure        :  86kPa to 106kPa
試験および判定値に疑義を生じない場合は、温度 15～35℃、湿度 45～75％、
気圧 86～106kPa にて行う。
但し、判定に疑義を生じた場合は、温度 20±2℃、湿度 60～70％、気圧 86～
106kPa にて行う。
3/10
Ｓｐｅｃ．№：ＳＰ－１３５（１３６）－１４１０２７
SHINYEI CAPACITOR CO., LTD.
7. CATEGORY TEMPERATURE RANGE
使用温度範囲
The category temperature range shall be -40 to +110℃
In case of at more than 110℃ more rated voltage is applied
derating curve as below figure.
コンデンサを定格電圧で連続して使用可能な周囲温度の範囲
-40～+110℃
110℃を越えて使用する場合は、下図による軽減を行う。
                   100
                    90
DERATING      80
VOLTAGE
電圧軽減率（％）    70
                  60
                 50
110  115 120 125
                                BODY TEMPERATURE
部品温度（℃）
8. PERFORMANCES
性能
Testing method : JIS C 5101-1
試験方法は、JIS C 5101-1 による。
8.1 WITHSTAND VOLTAGE
   耐電圧
8.1.1 TEST METHOD
    試験方法
(a) Between terminations
端子間
To comply with 4.6 at JIS C 5101-1.
Apply D.C. voltage of 250% for 1 to 5s
The initial charging and discharging currents shall not exceed 1A.
JIS C 5101-1 の 4.6 による。
定格直流電圧の 250％を 1～5 秒間印加する。但し充放電に際して、充放電電